APPLICATION APPLICATION
NOTE AN-NOTE AN-10
®
application note
®
Transducer Warranty Date Code
Numbering System
All Knowles Electronics transducers manufactured on or after January 1, 2002,  will be
marked with a six-character alphanumeric warranty date coding system, formatted as four
numbers, one letter, and a final number, ####?#.  These six characters will indicate the
week and year of manufacture, the manufacturing location, and the warranty period.
Extensions of the warranty period can be made by Knowles Electronics by adding extra
characters after the base date code marking.  Please note that sample units or pre-
production prototype units will be marked with different manufacturing codes and are not
covered under Knowles Electronics standard warranty policies.
Week and Year of Manufacture
The first four numbers of the date code indicate the week and year of manufacture.  The
first two digits represent the manufacturing week while the third and fourth digits represent
the manufacturing year.  For example, a unit marked “2702M3” was manufactured during
the 27th week of 2002, while a unit marked “1303S2” was manufactured during 13th week
of 2003.  The first two digits will range from 01 to 52, representing all 52 calendar weeks
during the year.  The second two digits will range from 02 to 99, representing the years
2002 through 2099.
Location of Manufacture
The fifth character of the date code indicates the location of manufacture for the transducer.
This will be a single alpha character representing manufacturing plant location.
Manufacturing locations are:
I = Knowles Electronics USA (KEI)
M = Knowles Electronics Malaysia (KEM)
S = Knowles Electronics Suzhou, China (KES)
W = Knowles Electronics Weifang, China (KEW)
Warranty Period
The final digit of the date code indicates the warranty period of the particular transducer.
Knowles Electronics transducers have either a one-year, two-year, or three-year warranty.
This will be marked on the transducer as a “1”, “2”, or “3”, corresponding to a one year,
APPLICATION
NOTE AN-10
Knowles Electronics, Inc. Knowles Europe Knowles Electronics Taiwan, Ltd.
1151 Maplewood Drive York Road, Burgess Hill 53 Pao Hsing Road
Itasca, Illinois 60143 West Sussex, RH15 9TT, England Hsin Tien City, Taipei, Taiwan
Phone: (630) 250-5100 Phone: (44) 1444 235432 Republic of China
Fax:     (630) 250-0575 Fax:     (44) 1444 248724 Phone: (886) 2 2911 4931
www.knowles.com Fax:     (886) 2 2918 6868
Knowles Electronics Japan KK Micromax Pty. Ltd.
Kyodo Bloom Building P.O. Box 1238
19-1 Miyasaka 2-Chome Wollongong N.S.W.
Setagaya-Ku, Tokyo 156-0051, Japan 2500, Australia
Phone: (81) 3 3439 1151 Phone: (61) 2 4226 6777